
AREA MEMBER (name/title/organization) STATUS CONTACT INFORMATION 
Albuquerque Donnie Garcia 

D & E Director, AAIHB 
Jicarilla Apache Nation 

DSTAC Treasurer / Secretary 

Primary 
P.O. Box 507 
Dulce, NM 87528 
P: 505-947-3133 
Email: docsix@hotmail.com 

Vacant Alternate 

Bemidji Kathy Goodwin 
District II Representative 
White Earth Reservation Tribal Council 

Primary 
P.O. Box 418 
White Earth, MN  56591 
P: (218) 983-3285 
Fax: (218) 983-3641 
Email: Kathy.Goodwin@whiteearth-
nsn.gov 

Vacant Alternate 

Billings Dana Buckles 
Tribal Executive Board 
Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes 

Primary 
501 Medicine Bear Road 
P.O. Box 1027 
Poplar, Mt. 59255 
P:  406-768-2300 
Email:  dbuckles@fortpecktribes.net 

Lynn Cliff, Jr. 
Fort Belknap Tribal Councilman Alternate 

Great Plains Lester D. Thompson, Jr. 
Chairman 
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe 

Primary 
P.O. Box 50 
Fort Thompson, SD 57339 
P: 605-245-2221 
Email: lesterdthompsonjr@yahoo.com 

Jerilyn Church  
Chief Executive Officer 
Great Plains Tribal Chairmen’s Health Board 

Alternate 
2611 Elderberry Blvd. 
Rapid City, SD 57703 
P: 605-721-1922 
Email: jerilyn.church@gptchb.org 

Nashville William Harris 
Chief 
Catawba Indian Nation 

Primary 
996 Avenue of the Nations 
Rock Hill, SC 29730 
P: 803-366-4792 
Email: Bill.Harris@catawbaindian.net 

Lance Gumbs 
Council of Trustees
Shinnecock Indian Nation

Alternate 

Navajo Jonathan Nez 
President 
Navajo Nation 

Primary 
P.O. Box 7440  
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
P: 928-871-7000 
Email: jonathannez@navajo-nsn.gov 

Vacant Alternate 

Oklahoma Reggi Wassna
Governor
Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes 

Primary 
100 Red Moon Circle 
Concho, OK 73022 
Phone: 405-422-7733 
rwassana@cheyenneandarapaho-nsn.gov

P.O. Box 5006 Southampton, NY 
11969 P: (516) 383-4003
Email:Lancegumbs@shinnecok.org 
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Greg Chilcoat 
Principal Chief 
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma 

Alternate 
P.O. Box 1498 
Wewoka, OK  74884 
P: 405-257-7200 
Email: chief@sno-nsn.gov 

Phoenix Jordan Joaquin 
President 
Fort Yuma Quechan Indian Tribe 

Primary 
P.O. Box 1899 
Yuma, AZ 85366 
P:760-572-0213 
Email: president@quechantribe.com 

Vacant Alternate 

Portland Gregory Abrahamson 
Councilmember 
Spokane Tribe of Indians 

DSTAC Acting Chair 

Alternate 
P.O. Box 100 
Wellpinit, WA 99040 
P: 509-991-7503 
Email: grega@spokanetribe.com 
gregabe@aol.com  

Janice Clements  
Chair 
Health / Welfare Committee  
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs of 
Oregon 

Primary 
P.O. Box C 1270 Kot-Num Road 
Warm Springs, OR 97761 
P: 541-553-1196 
Email: Cassia.Katchia@wstribes.org 
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